2007 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division Il Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Columbiana Crestview
Cleve. Villa Angela-St. Joseph
Middlefield Cardinal
Mt. Gilead
Gates Mills Hawken

Team
South Euclid Regina
South Euclid Regina
South Euclid Regina
Marion Pleasant
South Euclid Regina

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Columbiana Crestview (57)
Rootstown (72)
Minford (65)
Genoa Area (66)
Ironton (59)

Winning Team
South Euclid Regina (98)
Columbiana Crestview (78)
Nelsonville-York (82)
Columbus Grove (81)
Albany Alexander (82)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Lancaster Fisher Catholic Cols. Grandview Heights
Reading Cin. Mariemont
Wickliffe Burton Berkshire

Richwood North Union
Chillicothe Huntington

Caledonia River Valley
Chillicothe Zane Trace

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Middlefield Cardinal (20)
Gates Mills Hawken (16)
Mt. Gilead (23)
New Paris National Trail (22)
Cin. Deer Park (17)

Winning Team
South Euclid Regina (93)
South Euclid Regina (89)
Marion Pleasant (91)
Anna (87)
Cin. Hills Christian Academy (80)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
London Madison Plains (40)
Rootstown (72)
Crooksville (68)
South Euclid Regina (63)
Sardinia Eastern (59)
Baltimore Liberty Union (45)
Smithville (45)

Winning Team
Amanda-Clearcreek (41)
Columbiana Crestview (78)
Oak Hill (72)

Cleve. Central Catholic (66)
Albany Alexander (63)
Heath (48)

Apple Creek Waynedale (46)

Points
98
96
93
91
89

Points
155
150
147
147
141

Points
25
31
32
35
35

Points
73
73
68
65

OT's

2
1
1
1
1
1
1

Date
3/7/2007
3/3/2007

2/21/2007
2/17/2007
2/19/2007

Date
3/7/2007
3/1/2007

2/17/2007
3/3/2007
2/28/2007

Date
2/17/2007
2/24/2007
2/19/2007
2/12/2007
2/17/2007

Date
2/21/2007
2/19/2007
2/17/2007
2/21/2007
2/15/2007

Date
2/19/2007
3/1/2007
2/17/2007
3/10/2007
3/10/2007
2/21/2007
3/3/2007

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Sardinia Eastern
South Euclid Regina
Hamilton Badin
Cin. Hills Christian Academy
Hamilton Badin

Team
Portsmouth West
Gates Mills Hawken
Carlisle
Cin. Deer Park
Middletown Madison

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Cols. Grandview Heights (21)
Cin. Mariemont (26)
Burton Berkshire (26)
Chillicothe Huntington (31)
Richwood North Union (32)

Winning Team
Lancaster Fisher Catholic (25)

Reading (31)
Wickliffe (32)
Chillicothe Zane Trace (35)
Caledonia River Valley (35)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Rootstown Columbiana Crestview
Crooksville Oak Hill

Genoa Area Columbus Grove
Minford Nelsonville-York
Chagrin Falls Atwater Waterloo

Number of Games Decided By:

8 by 1 Point 27 by 6-10 Points
5 by 2 Points 35 by 11-15 Points
11 by 3 Points 17 by 16-20 Points
19 by 4 Points 21 by 21-25 Points
11 by 5 Points 49 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 203

Winning Team PPG 56.8
Losing Team PPG 38.5
Average Margin of Victory 18.3
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Points
12
16
17
17
18

Points
46
57
58
66
67

Points
72
68
66
65
65

Date
2/17/2007
2/19/2007
2/21/2007
2/15/2007
2/24/2007

Date
2/17/2007
2/24/2007
2/19/2007
2/17/2007
2/12/2007

Date
3/1/2007
2/17/2007
3/3/2007
2/17/2007
3/3/2007



