# **2007 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division III Quick Facts**

## Most Points - 1 Team

<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Points	Date Date
South Euclid Regina	Columbiana Crestview	98	3/7/2007
South Euclid Regina	Cleve. Villa Angela-St. Joseph	96	3/3/2007
South Euclid Regina	Middlefield Cardinal	93	2/21/2007
Marion Pleasant	Mt. Gilead	91	2/17/2007
South Euclid Regina	Gates Mills Hawken	89	2/19/2007

#### Most Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	<b>Date</b>
South Euclid Regina (98)	Columbiana Crestview (57)	155	3/7/2007
Columbiana Crestview (78)	Rootstown (72)	150	3/1/2007
Nelsonville-York (82)	Minford (65)	147	2/17/2007
Columbus Grove (81)	Genoa Area (66)	147	3/3/2007
Albany Alexander (82)	Ironton (59)	141	2/28/2007

### **Lowest Winning Score**

<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Points	<b>Date</b>
Lancaster Fisher Catholic	Cols. Grandview Heights	25	2/17/2007
Reading	Cin. Mariemont	31	2/24/2007
Wickliffe	Burton Berkshire	32	2/19/2007
Caledonia River Valley	Richwood North Union	35	2/12/2007
Chillicothe Zane Trace	Chillicothe Huntington	35	2/17/2007

### Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team

	Losing Team	Points	<b>Date</b>
	Middlefield Cardinal (20)	73	2/21/2007
	Gates Mills Hawken (16)	73	2/19/2007
	Mt. Gilead (23)	68	2/17/2007
	New Paris National Trail (22)	65	2/21/2007
0)	Cin. Deer Park (17)	63	2/15/2007

# **Overtime Games**

<u>Losing Team</u>	<u>OT's</u>	<u>Date</u>
London Madison Plains (40)	2	2/19/2007
Rootstown (72)	1	3/1/2007
Crooksville (68)	1	2/17/2007
South Euclid Regina (63)	1	3/10/2007
Sardinia Eastern (59)	1	3/10/2007
Baltimore Liberty Union (45)	1	2/21/2007
Smithville (45)	1	3/3/2007

# Fewest Points - 1 Team

#### Opponent **Points** 12 2/17/2007

16

17

17

18

67

Sardinia Eastern
South Euclid Regina
Hamilton Badin
Cin. Hills Christian Academy
Hamilton Badin

# Fewest Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team	Losing Team
caster Fisher Catholic (25)	Cols. Grandview Heights (21)
Reading (31)	Cin. Mariemont (26)
Wickliffe (32)	Burton Berkshire (26)
hillicothe Zane Trace (35)	Chillicothe Huntington (31)
aledonia River Valley (35)	Richwood North Union (32)

#### Losing Team Date **Points** Grandview Heights (21) 46 2/17/2007 57 Cin. Mariemont (26) 2/24/2007 urton Berkshire (26) 58 2/19/2007 icothe Huntington (31) 66 2/17/2007

	Highest Losing Score	
<u>Team</u>	Opponent	Į
Rootstown	Columbiana Crestview	
Crooksville	Oak Hill	
Genoa Area	Columbus Grove	
Minford	Nelsonville-York	
Chagrin Falls	Atwater Waterloo	

# Number of Games Decided By:

8 by 1 Point	27 by 6-10 Points
5 by 2 Points	35 by 11-15 Points
11 by 3 Points	17 by 16-20 Points
19 by 4 Points	21 by 21-25 Points
11 by 5 Points	49 by 26+ Points

# **Average Scores**

Games Played	203
Winning Team PPG	56.8
Losing Team PPG	38.5
Average Margin of Victory	18.3

#### )7 Land )7 07

Ch Ca

Team

Portsmouth West

Gates Mills Hawken

Carlisle

Cin. Deer Park

Middletown Madison

#### **Points** Date 72 3/1/2007 68 2/17/2007 66 3/3/2007 65 2/17/2007

65 3/3/2007

Date

2/19/2007

2/21/2007

2/15/2007

2/24/2007

2/12/2007

Brackets created for OHSAA by Bruce Gerber - Last Updated @ 10:08 PM on 3/17/2007

South Euclid Regina (93) South Euclid Regina (89) Marion Pleasant (91)

Anna (87) Cin. Hills Christian Academy (80

## Winning Team

Amanda-Clearcreek (41)
Columbiana Crestview (78)
Oak Hill (72)
Cleve. Central Catholic (66)
Albany Alexander (63)
Heath (48)
Apple Creek Waynedale (46)